Delray Villas Plat 4/5

Community Newsletter
MARCH 2025 www.delrayvillas45.com NUMBER 026

Board of Directors Meeting
Date: Tuesday
March 11, 2025

Time: 7:30 PM “B” Building

Rec Board Meeting
Date: Tuesday
March 4, 2025

Time: 7:00 PM “B” Building

4 PATAS

55+ COMMUNITY

To Delray Villas 4/5 Homeowner’s Association
We are happy you are here!

The Entire Board of Directors wish to remind you of some of the wonderful things happening in our community. We all know how
hectic things can be when moving into a new home so we'd like to assist you in making the transition easier. Here’s some key
information.

Plat Chat News Letter: At the beginning of each month, you should find one delivered to your home. It contains so much great
information. Within the first few pages you will find a current list of all DV Board members including their contact info, list of all our
different committees, local services provided, upcoming entertainment section and so on.

HOA Board Meetings are held on the second Tuesday each month at 7:30 pm, in the Viking Room (BLDG B)

Recreation Association Board Meetings are held first Tuesday each month at 7 pm, in the Viking Room (BLDG B). Look for
updates on Web page: delrayvillasrec.com.

Breezeline is our internet and cable company, contact info for them is in the Plat Chat. New owners must call to be connected,
make sure to inform them you are a new resident of Delray Villas Plat 4/5.

Garbage pickup is on Wed & Sat: you are welcome to place your regular trash out after 5 pm on Tues & Fri. Sat Only: recyclables
and bulk. Wed: garden waste For additional info go to www.SWA.org (Solid Waste Authority).

Recreation Association (commonly referred to as The Rec Board) also provides a monthly newsletter, which is filled with so much
great information such as the names and contact info for each Board member, list of local venues nearby and shows, concerts and
upcoming events we hope you will join in on, also a monthly calendar that helps you keep track of Delray Villas activities and events.

Clubs/Organizations: Activities available:

C.0.P.S: Citizens on Patrol (Training necessary) Arts & Crafts — Painting — Scrabble Club

We Care Program (Volunteers are needed Tennis & Shuffleboard court — Pickle Ball
That’s What Friends Are For & welcome for both) Bocce — Bowling league —Men’s & Ladies 9 Ball

S====s====================———===————————— Delray Villas Book Club Reading Group
Card games available Yoga, meditation & stretching,
Poker — Bridge — Mahjong — Canasta Water Aerobics Plat 2 pool

All listings and days, times and locations may be found in the Recreation Newsletter.

It's a wonderful, friendly community. The best way to meet your neighbors is to come join us at our shows, activities, and clubs.
All are welcome’

We look forward to seeing you!

Sincerely,
Mike Montemurno
President

and all your new neighbor’s.
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PLAT 4/5 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Pres: Mike Montemurno 954-658-7295

VPres: Bill Yesowitch
Treas. Sheila Lane
Sect: Dianne Stevens

COMMITTEES

Alliance:
Alan Rossman
Rick Mancini

502-905-7973
561-381-7725
413-222-7866

561-901-3002
917-865-6563

Architectural: (See P. 19 for details)

Alan Rossman
Rick Mancini
Betty Hillier
Nancy Grasso

561-901-3002
917-865-6563
561-400-2392
203-770-4481

Inspections and Re-inspections:
Betty Hillier

Nancy Grasso

Maggie Bogner

Tom Rudolph (Tommy)

Mr. Wilson

Interviews:
Bill Yesowitch
Alan Rossman
Maggie Bogner
Nancy Grasso

Lakes and Canals:
Mike Montemurno
Rick Mancini

Lollipop, Lights,
Roads & FPL
Tom Rudolph (Tommy)

Maintenance:
Mike Montemurno
Rick Mancini

561-400-2392
203-770-4481
904-902-5633
347-539-0194

502-905-7973
561-901-3002
904-902-5633
203-770-4481

954-658-7295
917-865-6563

347-539-0194

954-658-7295
917-865-6563

PLAT CHAT
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Parliamentarian AND 55+
Bill Yesowitch 502-905-7973

HOA FEES and ESTOPPEL LETTERS
Sheila Lane 561-381-7725

ACC Architectural Permits
Alan Rossman 561-901-3002
13834 Packard Terrace for application

DV 4/5 Website:
www.delrayvillas45.com

Interview Committee

If you are selling or renting your home
any new occupants must contact:

Bill Yesowitch 502-905-7973

Maintenance/Landscaping

Any info needed please contact:

Mike Montemurno 954-658-7295
Rick Mancini 917-865-6563

Plat Chat:
Ruth Mirailh 561-907-7884
Recreation Association Representatives:
Lynne Cohen 201-314-6537
Camille Montemurno 561-239-6844
Mark Cafiero 203-907-9505

SERVICES INCLUDED IN HOA FEES
Pest Control:
Wise House 561-727-8239
Cable/Internet
Breezeline Communities

855-660-9868

Any questions you are not sure of;
call Mike anytime 7 days a week:
954-658-7295




Delray Villas PLAT 4/5
SENIOR SERVICES

Palm Beach County

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

Palm Beach County Palm Tran
561-841-4200

VOLEN CENTER

Providing services, support and

information to seniors and their

families.

Transportation, weekly events,

and lunches. Call for more info:
561-395-8920

COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE
THAT’S WHAT FRIENDS ARE FOR!
We are here for hurricane issues or
any other questions throughout the
year. We are not able to provide any
type of transportation services, due

to insurance purposes.
Noel Gordon 201-310-8626

PLAT CHAT

Monthly Newsletter delivered on or
around the first of every month.
Harvey Lazaroff 561-498-8691
Alan Rossman 561-901-3002

WE CARE!

We provide medical equipment
free in the event you need a cane,

a walker, a wheelchair, etc.

We are a phone call away to assist.
Rick Mancini 917-865-6563
Paul Mirsky 917-684-9115
Sam Fleishman 410-493-7842

PLAT CHAT
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WELCOME COMMITTEE

A friendly knock on the door
bringing a small gift and loads

of information that says:

“Welcome new neighbor”

Maggie Bogner 904-902-5633
Nancy Grasso 203-770-4481
Amy Kaplan 203-257-9044

CITIZENS OBSERVER PATROL
(COP)
Lloyd Lukens 561-251-3616

MINYAN
(call us to help you in your
time of need)
Alan Kaplan
Rich Cohen
Noel Gordon

316-253-7542
201-873-0458
201-310-8626

HOA MEETINGS VIA ZOOM

You can attend from home if you are
unable to come to the Viking Room.
You will receive an email from Dianne
Stevens with the link for our monthly
meeting, you may also access it
through our website:
www.delrayvillas45.com

(If during the meeting you need help
contact via text)

Alan Shwartz 561-376-4040

WEBSITE/COMMUNITY CHANNEL
www.delrayvillas45.com

Our community details are updated
on an as-needed basis for all your
informational needs. (Community
Channel is located on our website
under the tab “COMMUNITY INFO).
Mike Montemurno 954-658-7295
Alan Shwartz 561-376-4040
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St. Patrick's Day Celebrations Around the World

Today, people of all backgrounds celebrate St. Patrick’s Day, especially
throughout the United States, Canada and Australia. Although North
America is home to the largest productions, St. Patrick’s Day is celebrated
around the world in locations far from Ireland, including Japan, Singapore
and Russia. Popular St. Patrick’s Day recipes include Irish soda bread,
corned beef and cabbage and champ. In the United States, people often
wear green on St. Patrick’s Day.

In Ireland, St. Patrick’s Day has traditionally been a spiritual and religious
occasion. In fact, up until the 1970s, Irish laws mandated that pubs be
closed on March 17. Beginning in 1995, however, the Irish government

began a national campaign to use interest in St. Patrick's Day to drive
tourism and showcase Ireland and Irish culture to the rest of the world.

What Do Leprechauns Have to Do With St. Patrick's Day?

One icon of the Irish holiday is the Leprechaun. The original Irish name for
these figures of folklore is “lobaircin,” meaning “small-bodied fellow.” Be-
lief in leprechauns probably stems from Celtic belief in fairies, tiny men
and women who could use their magical powers to serve good or evil. In
Celtic folktales, leprechauns were cranky souls, responsible for mending
the shoes of the other fairies.

Though only minor figures in Celtic folklore, leprechauns were known for
their trickery, which they often used to protect their much-fabled treas-
ure. Leprechauns have their own holiday on May 13 but are also celebrat-
ed on St. Patrick's, with many dressing up as the wily fairies.
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HANDYMAN
RICH SCANLON

201-394-3836
Plat 4/5
Retired Army Veteran

. HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR. | |- CEILING FANS, PICTURES.
. DRIVEWAY POWER WASHING & MIRRORS, ETC.

STAINING. . OPEN CLOSE SHUTTERS.
. PAINTING INTERIOR & EXTERIOR. | |- HOME WATCHING.

. PORCH SCREENING & REPAIR. - AIRPORT DROPOFF
. AIRPORT PICKUP

REBONIQUE HILAIRE %
TREE SERVICE =Y

LANDSCAPING AND LAWN
SERVICE

Residential / Commercial
Licensed & Insured

Free Estimates & Proposals

340 Sterling Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444

Phone: (561) 703-1148
Email: Hilairel 148@gmail.com
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Delray Villas PLAT 4/5

Do you need quick and efficient
service?

E
& CDMMERCIAL
LIC# U-22076

SERYY BESWIVA

LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER
SERVICING SOUTH FLORIDA

516-697-7392
(Correct area code)
SEWER AND DRAIN'LINES ELECTRICALLY Five One Six
SNAKED
GAS PIPING

I am just a phone call away!

WATER HEATER REPLACEMENTS
(owner operator)

PRESSURE WASHING
| CE REPAIRS/RERLACEMENITS

Delray Villas Recreation

@ DELRAY VILLAS [

RECREATION ASSOCIATION

JOIN US FOR FREE 74/ JI QUAN CLASSES
IN THE “A” BUILDING

BEGINNING TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 25t
Every Tuesday and Thursday, from 2:00 to 3:00pm
FOR ATOTAL OF 12 WEEKS

JOINUS TO...
- Improve your balance
- Strengthen your muscles
Did you know that falls are the #1 - Increase your flexibility
cause of traumaticinjury in Palm - Reduce the risk of falls
Beach County? All skill levels are welcome!

Classes in

b d?
o | g SEATS ARE LIMITED!
a I I Tai chi has proven to be a powerful
tool in maintaining stability and
For More Info Call IRIS SCHNELL 321-399-1692

CEE Y I PLEASE REGISTER IN THE TICKET OFFICE

enhancing overall well-being.

Tai Ji Quan: Moving for Better Balance®
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DELRAY VILLAS 4/5 HOME INSPECTIONS

INSPECTIONS HAVE BEEN DONE AND LETTERS ARE GOING OUT TO THE HOMES IN NEED OF
ATTENTION. THE OWNERS WILL HAVE 60 DAYS TO FILE FOR A HOA PERMIT. APPLICATIONS

FOR IMPROVEMENTS ON HOMES CAN BE FOUND ON THE DELRAY VILLAS 4/5 WEBSITE OR

AT THE HOME OF ALAN ROSSMAN 13834 PACKARD TERRACE.

THE HOME OWNER HAS 60 TO TAKE CARE ANYTHING NEEDED WITH AN ADDITIONAL 30
FOR ANY HOME THAT NEEDS TO BE PAINTED. REINSPECTIONS WILL BE DONE AROUND
MAY 1ST AGAIN.

THE COMMITTEE WILL BE LOOKING FOR BASED ON THE LETTERS SENT OUT THAT THE
HOMES THAT NEEDED PAINTING, PRESSURE WASHED, CLAM SHELLS REPAIRED, SCREENS
REPLACED, DRIVEWAYS PRESSURE WASHING AND/OR PAINTED, LOLLIPOP LIGHTS THAT
NEEDED PAINTING, PLANTS IN FRONT OF HOME NEEDED TO BE TRIMMED AND OTHER
ITEMS WERE ALL DONE.

ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL BETTY HILLIER 561-400-2392

@EEFREALTY
& Management
Camille Montemurno

| 561-239-6844

CAHINLESREEFREALTYHGMT.COM|

ateare AEALTOE"
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Dinka Designs

We create stylish, sophisticated,
handmade women's clothing tailored to
your personal measurements, for that
perfect fit.

= Ready-To-Wear & Cruise Wear Collection
= Many Styles and fabrics to choose from
= Dresses, Pants, Tops, Skirts, Cardigans, etc.

Styling consultations in your home
or my studio.

To schedule an appointment contact Diana
(954) 242-8414 https://dinkadesigns.com

Plat Chat Needs
Your Help!

Contact: Ruth Mirailh
Platchat@delrayvillas45.com
RMirailh@delrayvillas45.com

Camille Montemurno
Is offering

Notary Public Services

free to all residents of Plat 4/5.

Camille is licensed and bonded.

561-239-6844
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Learn more about how I can
' ' help you with your real estate
: . goals; whether you are looking

to buy, sell, invest or know

I'M ANDREA SPECTOR someone ready to relocate!

I'm not just a real estate agent, I'm
your second generation Delray Villas
neighbor and well versed in the
neighborhood’s value and features!

Your Home. My Priority.

***** Contact me at:
Andrea is fantastic to work with. She 617-821-7822
genuinely cares, takes the time to know you,  gndreaspectorrealestate@gmail.com

and is highly knowledgeable about the market.
@

Work with her for all your real estate needs!
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NATIONAL READING MONTH

Did you know that March 2" is National Read a Book Day and the entire month of March is National Reading
Month? This month is set aside as a reminder about the benefits of reading, not only for young readers but for
older adults as well. You may have never enjoyed reading or think that you are too busy to read a book over a
week or a month or a magazine from start to finish. You may feel there are just too many other important tasks
needing your attention each day, and it would be difficult to set aside 30 minutes or an hour to devote to reading
a book or a magazine. You might change your mind after learning how a reading program can improve your life.
There are many benefits to reading, from making you smarter to improving your reading and writing skills. If you
want to understand what benefits you could reap from developing the habit of reading, then read on...pun not
intended!

Mental Stimulation of your Brain — reading keeps your brain active, allowing it to keep its power and capacity.
Studies have shown that reading books slows down mental disorders, like Alzheimer’s and Dementia.

Stress Reduction — reading gives you mental space to focus on other things. Stress seems to fade away and you
relax as you become engrossed in the story.

Knowledge Enhancement - Everything you read fills your head with new pieces of information that you never
know when it might come in handy. The more knowledge you have, the better equipped you are to tackle any
challenge you may face. Remember that although you might lose your job, your possessions, your money, even
your health—knowledge can never be taken from you.

Vocabulary Expansion - The more you read, the more words you gain exposure to, and they will inevitably make
their way into your everyday vocabulary. Being articulate and well-spoken is of major help in life and knowing that
you can speak with self-confidence can be an enormous boost to your self-esteem.

Improves Your Memory - One of the greatest benefits of reading daily is that your brain becomes super powerful.
An amazing fact about our brain is that it can keep a great amount of information, and with every new memory,
your brain creates new brain pathways or synapses, and strengthens existing ones, which helps in short-term
memory recall as well as stabilizing moods.

Stronger Analytical Thinking Skills — While reading a mystery novel, the disclosure is often slow, and your mind is
forced to make guesses. Upon disclosure, you get to connect the dots. Subconsciously, the brain is trained to think
more smartly and develop strong skills to solve problems.

Improves Focus and Concentration - Keeping yourself occupied with reading for about 20 to 30 minutes can be
great for your brain. It can help you with better focus and concentration.

Better Writing Skills - If you read more, you will naturally be improving your writing skills. Since your vocabulary
and pronunciation improve by reading regularly, it eventually makes you a better writer. Even when writing some-
thing in your everyday personal life, your writing skills should improve with regular reading.

Tranquility - Reading a book allows you to gain tranquility. An interesting fact is people suffering from high blood
pressure or anxiety can find peace in reading. Reading can uplift your soul and make you feel better. People suffer-
ing from mood disorders can also feel better about their reading habits.

Free Source of Entertainment - We all spend money on movies and music for entertainment, so why not simply
read books with the same purpose? Would you be surprised to know that some of your favorite movies or TV se-
ries were made after getting inspiration from a book? Even more interesting is reading books could cost a lot less
and keep you entertained for longer. Check out the local library where you have access to books on any topic or
genre that you find interesting and keep yourself entertained. There are also many online resources available to
download books for free or for a nominal amount. So, step away from that computer, tablet, or phone. Schedule a
time for a reading break — while you enjoy a cup of coffee in the morning, a cup of tea in the late afternoon, or
winding down an hour before bed. You may find yourself enjoying a new habit that provides health and mental
benefits that will last you a lifetime.
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PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE - AN INTEGRITY MARKETING PARTNER

« What Does Your Future Look
™ Like In The Upcoming Years?

Smart Choices Today Shape Your Tomorrow

T EE—

A Free-Educational Event With Complimentary Bites & Drinks

y

\

FOR WHO? For all ages
?

anywhere between WHEN:

18-65. Or those who are Thursday, March 6th WHERI?? |
interested in learning at 7:00 pm! The “B” Building

o ) Viking Room

- J

Join us for a free educational event designed to help you protect your
future and maximize your opportunities.

Learn strategies for wealth protection, debt solutions, tax-free options,

optimizing retirement planning, 401ks, annuities, and life insurance.
Take control of your tomorrow by making informed decisions today!

Please RSVP to help us ensure an accurate headcount for the event.
: & You may call or text: +1 (561) 997-4051
== 2. 0Or RSVP with the ticket office in the “B” Building Sat/Thurs 10am-12pm

IR T TN

XN
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LET’S CREATE MORE MEMORIES!!!

Upcoming Entertainment
By Lynne Cohen

Kings Point 7000 W Atlantic Ave
Delray Beach 561-499-3335 x102

3/2- Detroit Motown Experience

3/5- Kenny Rogers Band- Through the Years
3/6- Kings Point Players

3/7- Brooklyn Bridge

3/8- Kings Point Players

3/9- Dudu Fisher

3/11- Delray Orchestra

3/12- Neil Berg’s 50 years of Rock n Roll
3/14- Latin Divos

3/16- Tribute to Queen

3/19- Clint Holmes Replacing Melissa Manchester
3/21- Bachelors of Broadway

3/23- Andre Philippe Gagnon

3/26- Tribute Night

3/28- Viva Pavarotti Returns

Delray Playhouse 950 N W 9" St

Delray Beach 561-272-1281

3/6- Ultimate Johnny Cash Experience

3/12- Tevye in N.Y.

3/19- Harvey Granat sings Marvin Hamlisch and
Carole Bayer Sager

3/21- Murder on Orient Express

3/24- John Lloyd Young- Broadways Jersey Boy

Arts Garage 94 N E 2™ Ave

Delray Beach 561-450-6357

3/1- Selwyn Birchwood-Blues

3/2- Renegade -Classic Rock

3/7- Learn more Jonasi- Comedy

3/8- Bad Apples Brass Band

3/9- Caro Pierotto: Sambalismo Brazilian Music
3/14-3/15- Santana Tribute Band

3/16- Kelli Baker Band with NoeSocha- Blues Rock
3/21- Fred Hersch- Jazz

3/28- Jimmy Vivino- Blues & Rock n Roll

3/29- Latin Groove- Jazz

Kravis Center 701 Okeechobee Blvd
West Palm Beach 561-832-7469

3/1- London Symphony Orchestra

3/3- Voctave

3/5- Harry Connick Jr.

3/6- The Beach Boys

3/8-3/9- Miami City Ballet

3/10- ltizhak Perlman

3/14-3/15- Steve Trevino

3/17- Peter Bence

3/20- Israel Philharmonic Orchestra

3/21- Naruto- The Symphonic Experience

3/22- Patti LuPone

3/23- National Symphony Orchestra- Hilary Hahn
3/25-3/30- Moulin Rouge

3/11-3/16- The Book of Mormon

Hard Rock 1 Seminole Way
Hollywood 866-502-7529
3/1 & 3/2- Rod Stewart

3/6- Gladys Knight

3/7- Brett Young

3/8- 1l Volo

3/9- Magic City Blues Festival
3/13- Foreigner

3/15- Gary Clark Jr

3/21- Celebrating Diana Ross
3/28- lliza: The Get Ready Tour
3/29- Havasi

Boca Black Box 8221 Glades Rd Suite 10
Boca Raton 561-483-9036

3/1- Soul town w Soul Cruisers

3/2- Jersey Tenors

3/3 & 3/4- Psychic Medium Anthony Mrocka
3/5- Genios Humor

3/6 & 3/7- MJ the lllusion- King of Pop

3/8- NY Bee Gees Tribute Show

3/9- Karin Wrens Taylor Swift Experience
3/10 -3/12- Edwards Twins

3/13 & 3/14- Rita Rudner- Comic

3/15- Bobby Collins- Comic

3/16- ICONS

3/18- 60s & 70s Rock Show

3/19- Music of Whitney Houston, Tina Turner
3/20- Eagles Tribute

3/21- Midget Wrestling

3/22- Billy Joel Tribute

3/23- Tribute to Motown

3/25- 50s & 60s Swing

3/26- Sounds of Simon & Garfunkel

3/27- Michael D’Amore

3/28- Tribute to Foreigner & Journey

3/29- Tribute to Meatloaf

3/30- Tribute to REO, Loverboy & Survivor
3/30- Music of Frankie Valli, Four Seasons &
More
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Dancing to the Rhythm of My Soul

By Rhonda Swan (Inner Work lessons)

44 | EGSON H#1 **++

--- Holding on to Anger is like grasping a hot coal with the intent of
throwing it at someone else; you are the one who gets burned.

OVERCOMING ANGER

Write down all the people, places and events that make you angry
or upset from small pet peeves to those that boil your blood. One at a time,
analyze why each makes you feel the way they do. What unresolved issues
from your past are they triggering?

Allow yourself to feel the pain and any other negative emotions that
come up for each of these items.

Don’t be afraid. Just sit with the feelings and let them have their way.
Realize that the damage you’ve been inflicting on yourself by unconsciously
denying the existence of these feelings is far worse than confronting them.

To let go of something, you first have to realize that you own it.

Breathe in deeply and then exhale.

Congratulate yourself for taking the first step to recovery. Do this
exercise as often as is necessary for you to let go of that which makes anger
arise.

Note from your editor: [ am going to be sharing monthly a series of lessons that [ found
helpful and what this author would refer to living as a G-L-A-D (Grateful, Loving, Aware,
Divine) individual. The series is titled: "Inner Work" I truly hope you like and enjoy it.
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PARKING

BELOW ARE PICTURES OF TWO EXAMPLES OF INCORRECT PARKING.
TO ALL RESIDENTS (AND YOUR GUESTS)IN DELRAY VILLAS 4/5 THAT
LIVE ON THE MAIN ROADS OF DUSENBERG AND/OR LaSALLE RD.
YOU CANNOT BLOCK THE SIDEWALK WITH ANY PORTION OF YOUR
VEHICLE AT ANYTIME!! PLEASE BE KIND TO YOUR NEIGHBORS AND
IS ALSO PROHIBITED BY THE LAW .

.  THISISwHY YO&W gHoOsE
allira construction inc.

Ask your ncighbors! We've been beautifying Delray Villas Since 2005

Roofing

Windows and fFloors
Kitchens and Baths
Painting
Ncw Screen Rooms

lowest Prices Guaranteced Referencers fAivailable

cecrs  Gall Domenic 561 255-1723
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THE GOLDEN YEARS

| heard that expression when | was 20. | laughed because the Picture in My Mind
was so cute. Everyone sitting around a pool and sipping drinks form colorful
glasses. The sun was shining, and tennis racquets lay near the polished toenails
of the ladies. Muscular men wearing sunglasses appear to be fully interested in
the mixed conversations. Background music is playing.

What a lovely picture the mind can draw. Waiting for this scene to become a
reality took almost 50 years.

My ladies are wearing large straw hats to avoid the sun from causing a form of
cancer. The bottles on the table are full of water (some flavored with protein
additives). Many of the men have lost their hair and their swimsuits are falling off
their thin physiques. The ladies’ hairdos are stylish — after hours spent in the
beauty parlor. Some are even wearing false eyelashes.

Now | listen to the conversations. What was the name of the test you took? Is
the medicine he gave you very expensive? Did your daughter call? Do you think
she will visit and bring the kids? What will you cook? | need the name of a
cleaning lady to get the house in order. Did you play pickleball today? | know

Joe fell last week and broke his hip. I'm not taking any chances. Can we go to
the restaurant before 5 pm? | don't like to drive in the dark and there are early
bird discounts. Does anyone a 4" for Mah Jong?

Why are there so many canes, walkers and wheelchairs around the table? This
was not in My Picture. Lovely people who have gone through years of hard work
and the responsibility of raising children, are sharing these happy times
pretending that the Golden Years are now.

Sorry, the Gold is chipping, and the Years are getting rusty. | like My OId Picture
better!

Written by: Arleen Kessler (Plat 2)
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CLARITY

RODFING SOLUTIONS

Roof Replacement & Repairs

866.921.5205

CIarityRcofingFL.com | CCC1326599
BIG SALE ON ALL JEWELRY

d Network ,

(7 "‘(((()(f/{/ é? ﬂ{(lﬁ?(}f‘h’/}/)

FordleURE GOH, Dermendk, Stlver Cofns, Cold G
> ﬁﬂm_ﬁm@ﬁ&ﬁm@ﬂ@m Ty

Sales * Repairs * Custom Jewelry s’
e e e | ﬂﬁ%’.@s E‘FE‘LE E FREE
(561) 364-7403 - INSTALLEDS o o5 ANOND  APPRAISAL

Se Habla Espafiol e 9& 2 for $1 0 E OF YOUR |

The International Jewelers Exchc:n Lo o o |NSPEGT|@N JEWELRY
9903-B South Military Trail « Baynton E‘é‘oc ) R o e dedC it comi CheckYoumengs MalmmmwUptomm

Hours: Tues.-Sat. 10:00am-5:30pm % L ”w::w"ﬁm:m" ‘i i\ _ With this coupon. |

WFI?I lhls coupon.




Delray Villas PLAT 4/5 PLAT CHAT PAGE 17
NEED HELP WITH YOUR COMPUTER?

Let me help you using your PC, printer, scanner and
other PC connected devices.

| Retired Vocational School Instructor
College Electronics and Computer Instructor.

Computer Repair, Virus Removal, Internet Browsing,
Word Processing and Email.

| will come to you at times convenient for you!
Please call: Peter Sobel
Resident of Villa Borghese
Office: (561) 749-4300

Peg At Your Service LLC

Put your trust in a fellow DV Resident who’s been in business for over 18 years!

561-908-2004
Call Peg Today for your FREE consultation!

R T~ B

Grocery Shopping Personal Shopping

Banking Needs Organizational Services
Doctor’s Visits Airport Pickups and Drop offs
Banking & Bill Paying Dog Sitting (small dogs only)
Property Management In-Home Cat Sitting

Fully Licensed and Insured
www.PegAtYourService.net
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Real Estate is like Golf

Drive. Strategy. Follow-Through
Keep Calm and Swing High

= Y= Avoid the “rough” & expect
‘_ ‘_""-, _"- lla.. above “par” results with Julie!

From her exemplary work within the Health Care

and Business Development fields to an outstanding
record of sales production in the Residential Real

Estate marketplace, Julie Brown has
:];T{IFE -,thﬂ Brﬂum, REALTOR :

become one of Signature Paradise’s

most in-demand agents of choice
1 53 .r - "
961.441.5948 -

amonyg today's South Florida buyers
and sellers. Dedication and a
JulieB@SignatureParadise.com

" commitment to building long lasting
3 and fulfilling personal relationships
= on Iﬂ"lE! job have.truly defined
G‘f‘:ﬁﬂ? Julie’s work ethic.

Help! T want to plant a tree in my front vard ... T want to re-pave
my driveway ... I want +to paint the exterior of my house

The Architectural Control Committee (ACC)
will meet this month on
Mgrch 3rd, 17th & 31st

to review applications for any
exterior property work you wish to start

But how do I get approved?

Pick-up and complete an application.
Drop it off by February 2nd, 16th and 30th for committee review

where do I get an application?
Pick it up at 13834 Packard Terrace Or
Contact: Alan Rossman
(561) 901-3002
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The LEGAL CHIT- CHAT
By: Alan Jay Lewis, Esq.

The Laws Should Be Enforced
UNLESS They Shouldn't

We live in a world of laws, statutes, rules and regulations. Some of those are imposed on us by the Federal Government
and some are imposed upon us by the State, county and/or municipality we live in. For example, some states impose
separate Inheritance/Estate Taxes ---Florida does not....and some state impose separate Income Taxes — Florida does
not. Below are some interesting examples of Laws that were PREVIOUSLY Enacted and Enforced....And then with the
passage of time, those laws were Repealed and No longer Enforced.

In 1868 there was a law passed in Florida that prohibited unmarried cohabitation. The law made it a
second-degree misdemeanor for an unmarried man and unmarried woman to lewdly and lasciviously associate
and cohabit together. That law stayed on the books until 2016, when the State of Florida repealed the law. The
law was so broadly written that the state of Florida [the prosecuting party that brought the action], would have
to prove, beyond a reasonable doubt, that the parties were not just “roomies/friends” but were cohabiting in a
lewd and lascivious manner. The wording of the law resulted in it never being applied to same sex couples.

Prior to 1920, woman NEVER had the right to vote. The 19t Amendment to our U.S. Constitution, [ratified, and
approved in 1920] bestowed upon women the right to vote — like men always had that right.

For a very long time, married women were not permitted to own assets [property] in their own, individual name
without having the consent of their husband.

In Florida there is a statute on the books that was enacted that gives married women the right to own assets
and property in their own, individual name WITHOUT first obtaining the consent of their husband.

On December 5, 1933, the 21st Amendment to the US Constitution repealed Prohibition. This was accomplished
by the 21st Amendment to the Constitution repealing the 18t Amendment to the US Constitution. The 18t
Amendment to the US Constitution established a nationwide ban on the manufacture, sale, and transportation

of alcohol .

How all of the above described rights are determined and applied are generally left to our Courts to decide.

Sometimes, common sense also has a lot to do with the interpretation of a law or rule.

Even Freedom of Speech [one of our most sacred rights] which has been historically “broadly interpreted” by

the Courts, has its own limits. One does not have the right to falsely yell “fire” in a crowded theater or auditorium
because in that scenario your right to free speech does not take precedent over the health and safety of the

general public.

If you are not happy with the way things are....do something about it. Join groups, volunteer, write letters, sign petitions,
be knowledgeable and read/watch the news with different perspectives. You can be an instrument of change.

If you are open to our changing society, and want to be a voice of change you need to follow the proper
procedures.....be lawful, respectful and tolerant of the voices of others.

Alan Jay Lewis, Esq.--- Admitted to the Bar of the State of Florida and the State of New York
| am a Resident of Delray Villas, Plat 4/5

*This Legal Chit-Chat@ Column has been written by and is submitted by Alan Jay Lewis, Esq. for publication in Delray Villas
Plat Chat@ monthly Newsletter, solely for general educational purposes and is not a solicitation nor intended to provide any
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Delray Villas
/C Promotions
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OUR SERVICES

AT INSTALLATEEN AlR DOHDITHOMIMG EEFA RS
ODUICT REFLACEMENT & REFPAIR ATTIC INSULATION
DHUCT & DRYER YENT CLEANING &4C HMAINTEHAMNCE (CARE PLAMNS]

NEW A/C INSTALLATION
COMPLETE 3 TON RHEEM $6375 // COMPLETE 3.5 TON RHEEM 56575

Bhesm "Shorly™ Spafes. By Manulactorers Werranky. 1y Labss saerasty. Includess
Thirmoantkak & Haw Acomssory Compoeanb. Permilas 5550 Exbre.

DT CLEANING - 54275 ORYER WENT UV LIGHT - 5299
Bruxh, HEPH, Vacuom & CLEAMIMG - 5145

S rd bzwiszn

Dwwicwe with Compleis

Brunk ared iscorm il T

£89 mith & et Cleamng

PREMIUM MAINTEMNANCE 5199

= & Amniasl YisiEs with Filter Chang e ot
= 2 00 Madntemanco Vislis
=1 Courtesy Emergancy Sarvloce Call
= DiEcounted Repalrs, Priority Service, and Support 7 Days 3 'Wissk

EO K 5-STAR REVIEWS | 4.9 STARS FOR FL ASC | 5 HILLTON CUSTOMERS SERVED

¥5e (561) 768-5557 s



